
CITY OF PLANO 
BID NO.  2021-0446-B 

THREE-QUARTER-TON CREW CAB PICKUP TRUCKS 
BID RECAP 

 
 

 
 
Bid Opening Date/Time:  July 13, 2021 @ 2 p.m. 
 
Number of Vendors Notified:   174 
 
Number of Vendors Submitting “No Bids”:  3 
 
Number of Vendors Submitting Bids:  5 
 
 
 
Caldwell Country 
4WD Three-quarter-ton Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
One (1) @ $33,606.00 each    Line Item 1 $  33,606.00 
Three-quarter-ton Long Bed Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
Two (2) @ $32,225.00 each    Line Item 2 $  64,450.00 
Three-quarter-ton Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
One (1) @ $31,975.00 each    Line Item 3 $  31,975.00 
 
 
Grapevine DCJ 
4WD Three-quarter-ton Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
One (1) @ $40,127.00 each    Line Item 1 $  40,127.00 
Three-quarter-ton Long Bed Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
Two (2) @ $37,713.00 each    Line Item 2 $  75,426.00 
Three-quarter-ton Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
One (1) @ $37,563.00 each    Line Item 3 $  37,563.00 
 
 
Randall Reed Ford 
4WD Three-quarter-ton Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
One (1) @ $34,750.00 each    Line Item 1 $  34,750.00 
Three-quarter-ton Long Bed Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
Two (2) @ $32,300.00 each    Line Item 2 $  64,600.00 
Three-quarter-ton Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
One (1) @ $32,150.00 each    Line Item 3 $  32,150.00 
 
 
Reliable Chevrolet 
4WD Three-quarter-ton Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
One (1) @ $34,588.00 each    Line Item 1 $  34,588.00 
Three-quarter-ton Long Bed Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
Two (2) @ $32,806.00 each    Line Item 2 $  65,612.00 
Three-quarter-ton Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
One (1) @ $32,622.00 each    Line Item 3 $  32,622.00 
 
 



Sam Pack Five Star Ford 
4WD Three-quarter-ton Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
One (1) @ $39,256.00 each    Line Item 1 $  39,256.00 
Three-quarter-ton Long Bed Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
Two (2) @ $35,776.00 each    Line Item 2 $  71,552.00 
Three-quarter-ton Crew Cab Pickup Truck 
One (1) @ $35,776.00 each    Line Item 3 $  35,776.00 
 
 
Recommended Vendor(s):    
 
Caldwell Country       Line Item 1 $  33,606.00 
Caldwell Country       Line Item 2 $  64,450.00 
Caldwell Country       Line Item 3 $  31,975.00 
Total Award          $130,031.00  

 

 

Lincoln Thompson      July 14, 2021 
Lincoln Thompson                Date 
Senior Buyer 


